RESOLUTION NO. 95-2022
Introduced by Sam Artino

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AUTOMATIC ONE-YEAR REWEWAL OF AN 
AGREEMENT WITH THE ERIE COUNTY SHERIFF FOR THE PROVISION OF
EMERGENCY DISPATCH SERVICES TO THE CITY OF HURON FOR AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY AND 
82/100 DOLLARS ($102,130.82) FOR THE AGREEMENT RENEWAL TERM OF 
JANUARY 1, 2023 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the automatic one-year renewal of an agreement with the Erie County 
Sheriff for emergency dispatch services for the City of Huron for the term commencing January 
1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 at an annual cost not to exceed One Hundred Two Thousand 
One Hundred Thirty and 82/100 Dollars ($102,130.82) is hereby authorized. A copy of the 
Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and that

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 
PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH A.V. LAKE 
CONSTRUCTION CO. FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF TWO (2) 
REPLACEMENT GARAGE DOORS AT THE CITY OF HURON SERVICE COMPLEX
IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHTY-SEVEN
AND 68/100 DOLLARS ($28,087.68)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  The Huron City Council authorizes the City Manager to accept the 
proposal and enter into an Agreement with A.V. Lake Construction Co. for the purchase and 
installation of two (2) replacement garage doors at the City of Huron service complex in an 
amount not to exceed Twenty-Eight Thousand Eighty-Seven and 68/100 Dollars ($28,087.68). A 
copy of the Proposal is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2: That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and that